

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arb Exection Case No.28 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.09 dated 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 23.03.2026 filed by the D.Hr.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf of D.Hr.

None appears on behalf of D.Hr on repeated calls.

It is now 02.35 p.m.

Hence D.Hr is directed to show cause by 11.05.2026 as to why the petition dated 23.03.2026 shall not be rejected.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.